els each survival curve as a function of time. This makes it

straightforward to reflect any time-dependencies in the event

rates, or treatment effects on event rates, of each survival

curve. Thus, partitioned survival analysis generally provides

accurate predictions for the within-trial period. In addition,

partitioned survival analysis can be implemented using the

individual patient data. The limitations of the partitioned sur-

vival analysis approach stem from its fundamental structural

assumption that the survival endpoints are independent. The

assumption that the modeled survival endpoints are structur-

ally independent is potentially problematic as there are a

number of dependencies between the survival endpoints. For

6,000

4,000

2,000

–2,000

–4,000

–6,000

–8,000

–10,000

–12,000

–14,000

–16,000

–18,000

–20,000
0.0 2.0

In
cr

em
en

ta
l c

os
t (

€)

4.0 6.0

Relative differential drug cost between both CDK4/6 inhibitors (%)

Relative reduction between both CDK4/6 notified EFPs: 0.50%
Ribociclib 600 mg package cost: €4,422.28

Alternative scenario: price parity
Ribociclib 600 mg package cost: €3,600.00

Base case: reported EFP
Ribociclib 600 mg package cost: €4,444.44

8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0 20.0

0

Figure 2 ad hoc sensitivity analysis results.
Abbreviations: CDK4/6, cyclin-dependent kinase 4 and 6; EFP, ex-factory price.

Univariate analysis results

Scenario Δ Cost (€) Δ LY Δ QALY ICER (€/LYG) ICUR (€/QALY)

Cost aEs (+20%) 429.32  0.437  0.285 983.55 1,506.64
Cost aEs (-20%) 450.40  0.437  0.285 1,031.83 1,580.60

Structural parameters
Discount rate (0%) 467.44  0.502  0.329 931.00 1,421.02
Discount rate (5%) 432.00  0.400  0.260 1,080.89 1,658.60
Time horizon: 5 years -208.42  0.235  0.151 Ribociclib is dominant Ribociclib is dominant
Time horizon: 10 years 395.04  0.411  0.264 960.34 1,496.27
Time horizon: 20 years 459.07  0.444  0.291 1,034.70 1,577.98
Time horizon: 30 years 465.91  0.446  0.293 1,044.63 1,590.89

Abbreviations: aEs, adverse events; CDK4/6, cyclin-dependent kinase 4 and 6; CR, complete response; hR, hazard ratio; iCER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; iCUR,
incremental cost-utility ratio; lY, life years; lYg, life-years gained; lZE, letrozole; Os, overall survival; PD, progressed disease; PF, progression-free; PFs, progression-free
survival;PR, partial response; QALY, quality-adjusted life years; SD, stable disease; Δ, differential.

Table 4 (Continued)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

www.dovepress.com
www.dovepress.com
www.dovepress.com

ClinicoEconomics and Outcomes Research 2018:10 submit your manuscript | www.dovepress.com